CATALOG NUMBER 6624
Building Technologies
Fire Safety & Security Products
SinorixTM Engineered Fire Suppression Systems
Electronic Releasing Solenoid
Models: CPYEC-6/6-EXP / CPYEC-12/12-EXP / CPYEC-24/24-EXP and CPYEC-24-15W / CPYEC-120
Description
The Electronic Releasing Solenoids are specially

Electrical Information
Available Coils: 6 VDC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 120 VDC
Coil Duty: Continuous
Coil Class: F.T.
Housing NEMA 4, 7 & 9
Power  24 VDC / .32 Amp
Consumption: 6 VDC / 1.52 Amp
12 VDC / .385 Amp
120 VAC / .16 Amp
 24VDC(1200lb. Cylinder)/.625 Amp
  12VDC (1200lb. Cylinder)/1.25 Amp
Ordering Information
Model Number Part Number Description
CPYEC-6 500-697911BG 6 VDC / 1.52 Amp
CPYEC-6-EXP 500-697915BG 6 VDC / 1.52 Amp Explosion Proof
CPYEC-12 500-697912BG 12 VDC / .385 Amp
CPYEC-12-EXP 500-697916BG 12 VDC / .385 Amp Explosion Proof
CPYEC-24 500-697913BG 24 VDC / .32 Amp
CPYEC-24-EXP 500-697917BG 24 VDC / .32 Amp Explosion Proof
CPYEC-120 500-697914BG 120 VDC / .16 Amp
CPYEC-24-15W 500-649671BG 12 VDC / 1.25 Amp
 Electronic-Releasing Solenoid
  CPYEC-6  — 6 VDC / 1.52 Amp
  CPYEC-6-EXP  — 6 VDC / 1.52 Amp Explosion Proof
  CPYEC-12  — 12 VDC / .385 Amp
  CPYEC-12-EXP — 12 VDC / .385 Amp Explosion Proof
  CPYEC-12-15W — 12VDC / 1.25 Amps (1200lbs. agent cylinder only)
  CPYEC-24  — 24 VDC / .32 Amp
  CPYEC-24-EXP — 24 VDC / .32 Amp Explosion Proof
  CPYEC-24-15W — 24VDC / .625 Amps (1200lbs. agent cylinder only)
  CPYEC-120 — 120 VAC / .16 Amp
  (Explosion-proof Solenoids are UL listed only.)
        Optional Test Dowel
Notice:  This marketing catalog sheet is not intended to be used for system design or installation purposes.  For the most up-to-date